1 CORRIGENDUM

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED
Office of the Dy. General Manager [Elect.],
EHT (O&M) Division: Chainpal
At/PO: Chainpal Colony, Dist: ANGUL.

Office g3 No:06760-249068
E mail: enfm.div.chp@optcl.co.in

Dt: :'-'8/[')-/[7

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to this office tender notice no. 02/17-18 for Supply of Different types
of Electrical Items & Clamps to be used at grid s/s Chainpal, the following corrections are
made in the Section |V i.e Scope of Supply (Annexure-1) & Price Schedule(Annexure-Il) as per

the following details.

A) Sl. No. 20 may be read,as 3 bolted PG clamp for Panther instead of 2bolted PG
clamp for Panther.

B) Sl. No. 21 may be read as 4 bolted PG clamp for Zebra instead of 2bolted PG clamp
for Panther.

C) Sl. No. 26 may be read as Cable gland 22mm dia instead of Cable Gland 25mm dia.
Also, in the specification i.e. in the Annexure-I of sl. No. 26, it may be read as Cable
Gland 22mm dia, made of Brass, suitable for 4 core cable, confirming to relevant IS.

D) Sl. No.17 may be read as 132KV Isolator Pad Clamp Zebra 6 bolted instead of 132KV
Isolator Pad Clamp Zebra 10 bolted.

E) SI. No.18 may be read as 132KV Isolator Pad Clamp Panther 6 bolted instead of 10
bolted.

+ All other terms & conditions mentioned in the tender notice and tender specification

remain unaltered.

Sd/-

Dy. General Manager
EHT(O&M) Division, Chainpal.




